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ARRANGEMENT OF RULES

Rule

1. Citation

2. Prescribed offences

3. Form of notice

The Schedules

[15th December 1995]

Citation

1. These Rules may be cited as the Road Traffic (Prescribed
Offences and Prescribed Notices) Rules.

Prescribed offences

2. The offences to which section 132 of the Act applies are set out
in the First Schedule.

Form of notice

3. A notice to be served on any person under sections 132 and 133
of the Act shall be in Form A, B, C, D, E, F or G set out in the Second
Schedule.

FIRST SCHEDULE
Rule 2

OFFENCES TO WHICH SECTION 132 OF THE ACT APPLIES

1. Failing to conform to the ‘‘No Parking’’ sign, in contravention of section
120 (1) (b) of the Act.

2. Disobeying the ‘‘No Stopping’’ sign, in contravention of section 120 (1) (b)
of the Act.
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FIRST SCHEDULE— continued

3. Disobeying the ‘‘No Waiting’’ sign, in contravention of section 120 (1) (b)
of the Act.

4. Failing to park a vehicle parallel to the side of the road and thereby causing
unnecessary obstruction to other road users, in contravention of rule 10 of the Road
Traffic Rules (R 20).

5. Failing to park a vehicle as close as possible to the edge of the road and
thereby causing unnecessary obstruction to other road users, in contravention of
rule 10 of the Road Traffic Rules.

6. Parking a vehicle in such a manner as to cause unnecessary obstruction to
other road users, in contravention of rule 10 of the Road Traffic Rules.

7. Parking a vehicle against the flow of traffic, in contravention of rule 10 of
the Road Traffic Rules.

8. Parking a vehicle on any road between the edge of a roadway and any
portion of an unbroken white line laid down on such road, in contravention of
rule 22 (a) of the Road Traffic Rules.

9. Parking a vehicle on any road between the edge of a roadway and any
portion of unbroken double white lines laid down on such road, in contravention of
rule 22 (a) of the Road Traffic Rules.

10. Parking a vehicle on any road where unbroken double yellow lines are
laid down, in contravention of rule 22 (b) of the Road Traffic Rules.

11. Parking a vehicle on any road where an unbroken yellow line is laid down,
in contravention of rule 22 (c) of the Road Traffic Rules.

12. Parking a vehicle on the grass verge of a road, in contravention of
rule 22 (d) of the Road Traffic Rules.

13. Parking a vehicle on the footway of a road, in contravention of rule 28 of
the Road Traffic Rules.

14. Parking a vehicle on any part of a road marked by perpendicular yellow
lines, in contravention of rule 25 (a) of the Road Traffic Rules.

15. Parking a vehicle within 6 metres of a junction of any road or street, in
contravention of rule 22 (f) of the Road Traffic Rules.

p. 2 1999 Ed.] [CAP. 276, R 28

Road Traffic
(Prescribed Offences and
Prescribed Notices) Rules



FIRST SCHEDULE— continued

16. Parking a vehicle within 9 metres of a bus stop, in contravention of rule
22 (g) of the Road Traffic Rules (R 20).

17. Parking a vehicle within 3 metres of a fire hydrant, in contravention of
rule 22 (h) of the Road Traffic Rules.

18. Failing to make use of an overhead bridge in contravention of rule 3 (1)
of the Road Traffic (Pedestrian Crossings) Rules (R 24).

19. Failing to cross at a pedestrian crossing in contravention of rule 3 (1) of
the Road Traffic (Pedestrian Crossings) Rules.

20. Failing to make use of an underpass in contravention of rule 3 (1) of the
Road Traffic (Pedestrian Crossings) Rules.

21. Crossing a road in a direction which is not parallel to the flow of traffic
in contravention of rule 3 (3) of the Road Traffic (Pedestrian Crossings) Rules.

22. Failing to conform to a signalised traffic sign in contravention of rule 3 (3)
of the Road Traffic (Pedestrian Crossings) Rules.

23. Climbing over a railing or other structure in contravention of rule 3 (4) of
the Road Traffic (Pedestrian Crossings) Rules.

24. Crossing in a direction which interferes with the lawful movement of
traffic at an intersection of roads in contravention of rule 8 of the Road Traffic
(Pedestrian Crossings) Rules.

25. Remaining upon a pedestrian crossing longer than is necessary in
contravention of rule 12 of the Road Traffic (Pedestrian Crossings) Rules.

26. Failing to yield the right of way to vehicles in contravention of rule 13 (1)
of the Road Traffic (Pedestrian Crossings) Rules.

27. Standing, sitting, squatting, loitering, walking or running on the road in
such a manner or in such a position as to interfere with the lawful movement of
traffic in contravention of rule 13 (2) of the Road Traffic (Pedestrian Crossings)
Rules.
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